
1 Nathan CHEN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 11 109.65 61.95 47.70 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4F 11.00 4.62 15.624 4 5 4 5 4 4
2 3A 8.00 2.72 10.724 3 3 4 4 3 3
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.96 4.163 2 3 3 3 4 3
4 4T+3T 15.07 X 1.90 16.971 2 2 3 2 2 2
5 CSSp4 3.00 0.96 3.963 3 3 3 4 4 3
6 StSq4 3.90 1.79 5.695 4 5 4 5 5 4
7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.33 4.834 3 4 4 4 4 3

47.67 61.95

Skating Skills 1.00 9.509.50 9.25 9.75 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.50
Transitions 1.00 9.359.50 9.25 9.50 9.75 9.25 9.25 9.25
Performance 1.00 9.659.75 9.50 9.75 9.75 9.50 9.75 9.50
Composition 1.00 9.609.75 9.25 9.75 9.50 9.50 9.75 9.50
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 9.609.50 9.25 9.75 9.75 9.75 9.50 9.50

47.70

2 Yuzuru HANYU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 10 107.12 59.27 47.85 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4S 9.70 4.46 14.165 4 5 4 5 5 4
2 4T+3T 13.70 4.18 17.884 3 4 4 5 5 5
3 FCSp4 3.20 1.28 4.484 3 4 4 4 4 4
4 3A 8.80 X -0.64 8.160 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
5 CSSp4 3.00 1.14 4.144 3 4 3 4 4 4
6 StSq4 3.90 1.79 5.695 4 4 4 5 5 5
7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.26 4.764 3 3 5 4 3 4

45.80 59.27

Skating Skills 1.00 9.609.25 9.50 9.75 9.50 9.75 9.50 9.75
Transitions 1.00 9.509.50 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.50
Performance 1.00 9.609.75 9.75 9.50 9.50 9.75 9.25 9.50
Composition 1.00 9.609.75 9.50 9.75 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.75
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 9.559.50 9.75 9.50 9.50 9.75 9.50 9.50

47.85
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3 Jason BROWN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 8 94.86 48.31 46.55 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3F 5.30 1.70 7.003 4 3 3 4 3 3
2 3A 8.00 2.08 10.083 2 2 3 3 3 2
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.72 3.722 2 2 3 3 3 1
4 3Lz+3T 11.11 X 1.65 12.764 3 2 3 3 3 2
5 StSq4 3.90 1.48 5.384 4 3 4 4 4 2
6 CCSp4 3.20 1.41 4.613 4 5 5 4 5 4
7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.26 4.764 3 4 5 4 3 3

38.01 48.31

Skating Skills 1.00 9.209.25 9.25 9.00 9.50 9.25 9.00 9.25
Transitions 1.00 9.309.25 9.25 9.25 9.50 9.50 9.25 9.00
Performance 1.00 9.259.25 9.50 9.00 9.75 9.50 9.00 8.75
Composition 1.00 9.409.50 9.25 9.25 9.75 9.75 9.25 9.00
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 9.409.50 9.50 9.25 9.75 9.50 9.25 9.00

46.55

4 Kevin AYMOZ

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

FRA 7 94.69 50.14 44.55 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4T+3T 13.70 1.52 15.221 2 2 2 2 1 1
2 3Lz 5.90 0.59 6.491 1 1 1 2 1 1
3 CCSp3 2.80 0.45 3.251 3 2 2 2 1 0
4 3A 8.80 X 2.40 11.202 4 3 3 5 3 2
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.90 3.903 3 3 3 3 3 2
6 CCoSp4 3.50 1.12 4.623 3 3 4 4 3 3
7 StSq4 3.90 1.56 5.464 4 5 4 4 4 3

41.60 50.14

Skating Skills 1.00 8.858.75 9.00 9.00 9.00 8.75 8.50 8.75
Transitions 1.00 8.758.50 9.00 9.25 9.00 8.75 8.25 8.50
Performance 1.00 9.009.00 9.25 9.00 9.00 9.25 8.50 8.75
Composition 1.00 9.009.25 9.00 9.50 9.25 9.00 8.25 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 8.959.25 9.25 9.50 9.00 8.75 8.50 8.50

44.55
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5 Mikhail KOLYADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RUS 4 93.42 49.77 43.65 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4T+3T 13.70 2.47 16.172 2 3 3 3 2 3
2 3A 8.00 0.80 8.801 1 2 3 0 0 1
3 CCSp4 3.20 0.83 4.031 3 2 2 3 3 4
4 3Lz 6.49 X 0.71 7.201 1 2 3 1 0 1
5 StSq4 3.90 1.09 4.992 3 3 2 3 3 3
6 FSSp4 3.00 0.96 3.963 2 3 3 3 4 4
7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.12 4.622 3 3 3 4 3 4

41.79 49.77

Skating Skills 1.00 8.858.00 8.75 9.00 9.00 9.00 8.50 9.00
Transitions 1.00 8.608.25 8.50 8.75 8.75 8.75 8.25 8.75
Performance 1.00 8.658.25 8.50 8.75 9.00 8.50 8.50 9.00
Composition 1.00 8.858.25 8.75 9.00 9.00 8.75 8.75 9.00
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 8.708.25 8.50 9.00 8.50 8.75 8.75 9.00

43.65

6 Roman SADOVSKY

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

CAN 2 89.61 48.56 41.05 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 4S 9.70 2.91 12.613 3 3 3 3 3 2
2 3A 8.00 1.44 9.442 1 2 2 2 2 1
3 3Lz+3Tq q 10.10 -0.59 9.51-1 0 -2 -2 0 -1 -1
4 FCSp4 3.20 0.96 4.163 3 3 2 4 3 3
5 CSSp4 3.00 0.78 3.782 3 3 2 3 3 2
6 StSq3 3.30 0.86 4.162 3 4 2 3 3 2
7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.40 4.904 4 4 4 4 4 4

40.80 48.56

Skating Skills 1.00 8.308.50 8.00 8.50 7.75 8.50 8.25 8.25
Transitions 1.00 7.908.00 7.75 8.50 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.75
Performance 1.00 8.308.50 8.00 8.75 8.00 8.75 8.25 8.00
Composition 1.00 8.258.25 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.00
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 8.308.75 8.00 8.50 8.00 8.75 8.25 8.00

41.05
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7 Evgeni SEMENENKO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RUS 1 88.86 51.11 37.75 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4T+3T 13.70 1.33 15.031 1 1 1 2 2 2
2 4S 9.70 1.55 11.251 1 1 2 2 2 3
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.77 4.271 3 2 0 3 2 3
4 3A 8.80 X 0.48 9.280 0 0 1 1 1 1
5 CSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.601 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 StSq4 3.90 0.70 4.602 2 2 1 2 1 2
7 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.081 1 1 1 1 1 1

45.40 51.11

Skating Skills 1.00 7.707.00 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.75
Transitions 1.00 7.407.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.75
Performance 1.00 7.557.25 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 8.00
Composition 1.00 7.657.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.00
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.457.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.75

37.75

8 Adam SIAO HIM FA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

FRA 3 78.28 40.48 37.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4T+2T 10.80 1.14 11.941 2 1 1 2 1 1
2 4S 9.70 -1.16 8.54-2 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 1 1 1 2 2 2
4 3A 8.80 X -2.88 5.92-3 -4 -4 -4 -4 -3 -3
5 FCSp2 2.30 0.09 2.390 1 0 3 0 1 0
6 StSq3 3.30 0.79 4.092 4 2 3 3 2 2
7 CSSp4 3.00 0.54 3.542 2 1 1 2 3 2

41.40 40.48

Skating Skills 1.00 7.657.75 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 8.00
Transitions 1.00 7.257.00 7.75 7.00 7.75 6.50 7.00 7.50
Performance 1.00 7.657.75 8.25 7.25 8.00 7.25 7.50 7.75
Composition 1.00 7.707.75 8.25 7.50 8.00 6.75 7.50 7.75
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.557.50 8.25 7.50 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.50

37.80
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9 Shoma UNO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 9 77.46 35.91 42.55 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

-1.00

1 4F 11.00 -2.86 8.14-2 -1 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3
2 4Tq+COMBO q 9.50 -4.75 4.75-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.842 2 1 1 3 3 2
4 3A 8.80 X -1.12 7.680 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1
5 CSSp3 2.60 -0.36 2.24-2 -1 -2 1 -2 -1 -1
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.77 4.272 3 0 1 3 3 2
7 StSq4 3.90 1.09 4.993 3 2 2 3 4 3

42.50 35.91

Skating Skills 1.00 8.708.75 8.50 8.75 8.00 9.00 8.75 8.75
Transitions 1.00 8.409.25 8.50 8.25 7.75 8.75 8.50 8.00
Performance 1.00 8.309.00 8.50 8.25 7.50 8.50 8.25 8.00
Composition 1.00 8.709.25 8.75 8.75 8.00 9.00 8.50 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 8.458.75 8.50 8.50 7.75 8.75 8.25 8.25

42.55

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

10 Daniel GRASSL

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ITA 6 67.32 32.67 36.65 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Nation

-2.00

1 4Lz!< ! 9.20 -4.60 4.60-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
2 4F<+3T < 13.00 -1.41 11.59-2 -1 -2 -1 -2 1 -2
3 FSSp2 2.30 -0.55 1.75-3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2
4 3A< < 7.04 X -3.20 3.84-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
5 CCSp4 3.20 0.58 3.78-1 2 1 1 4 3 2
6 StSq2 2.60 0.31 2.912 1 1 1 2 1 1
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 1 2 4 2 2

40.84 32.67

Skating Skills 1.00 7.357.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.75
Transitions 1.00 7.357.75 7.25 6.75 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.50
Performance 1.00 7.207.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.25
Composition 1.00 7.507.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 7.25 7.50
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.257.50 7.50 6.75 7.00 8.00 7.00 7.25

36.65

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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11 Nam NGUYEN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

CAN 5 66.89 30.64 37.25 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-1.00

1 4S< < 7.76 -3.88 3.88-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
2 3A 8.00 1.60 9.602 2 1 2 2 2 2
3 CCSp4 3.20 0.19 3.39-1 1 -1 1 2 1 1
4 3F+2T 7.26 X 0.53 7.790 2 1 0 2 1 1
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 0 0 2 2 1
6 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -
7 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 3 2 1

31.42 30.64

Skating Skills 1.00 7.657.50 7.50 7.50 8.50 8.25 7.25 7.50
Transitions 1.00 7.307.25 7.25 7.00 8.25 7.75 7.00 7.25
Performance 1.00 7.307.25 7.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 7.00 7.25
Composition 1.00 7.607.50 7.25 7.25 8.25 8.25 7.25 7.75
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.407.25 7.25 7.25 7.75 8.50 7.50 7.25

37.25

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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